Judicial office donation limits 

It shall be unlawful for any individual or political action committee not affiliated with a 
political party to give, donate, appropriate or furnish directly or indirectly, any money, 
security, funds or property in excess of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) 
for the purpose of aiding any candidate or candidate's political committee for judge of a 
county, circuit, chancery or justice court or in excess of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) 
for the purpose of aiding any candidate or candidate's political committee for judge of the 
Court of Appeals or justice of the Supreme Court, or to give, donate, appropriate or furnish 
directly or indirectly, any money, security, funds or property in excess of Two Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) to any candidate or the candidate's political committee 
for judge of a county, circuit or chancery court or in excess of Five Thousand Dollars 
($5,000.00) for the purpose of aiding any candidate or candidate's political committee for 
judge of the Court of Appeals or justice of the Supreme Court, as a contribution to the